
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4952
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2003
OPENING OF FLAG/HALT STATION IN SUBAI
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received requests from various quarters for opening of a Flag/Halt station at village Subai on Kazipeth-Balharshah section of Secunderabad Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a)&(b): Representations have been received from the following regarding opening of a Halt station at village Subai between Wirur and Makudi stations on South Central Railway:-

(i) Shri Prabhakar Mamulkar, Ex-MLA and Chairman, Special Action Plan Committee, Rajura, Maharashtra,

(ii) Shri Naresh Puglia, MP and

(iii) Shri Anand Rao Keshav Rao Katnake, President, Panchayat Committee, Rajura, Chandrapur District, Maharashtra.

(c): In view of the heavy cost involved and meagre anticipated passenger traffic, it is not considered commercially justified to open this Halt.
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